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Assembly Bill 261 Date published:
November 30, 1967

CHAPTER 190, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 946.13 (2) (a) of the statutes, relating to public con-
tracts in which a public officer or employee is interested in his private
capacity, .

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

946.13 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

946,13 (2) (a) Contracts in which any single public officer or em-
ployee is privately interested which do not involve receipts and disburse-
ments by the state or its political subdivision aggregating more than
#3000 $2,000 in any year: er.

Approved November 6, 1967.



	67Act190.pdf 

